## CROSS CREEK TOWNSHIP Washington County, Pennsylvania

## CAMPBELL DRIVE STORM SEWER AND ROAD WIDENING CONTRACT NUMBER 19-1

## Tabulation of Bids (Bids Received: April 22, 2019)

BIDDER		NORTHROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MORGAN EXCAVATING, L.P.		JOHN T. SUBRICK, INC.	
BID SECURITY		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
Item 1 - Standard Inlet Construction and Adjustment for Depth Greater than Six Feet:							
a. Standard Inlet Construction M Type	10 Each	\$3,640.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,919.00	\$29,190.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
b. Standard Inlelet Type H Grate Installed on an Existing Inlet	2 Each	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
c. Adjustment for Additional Depth Beyond Six Feet	10 V.F.	\$128.00	\$1,280.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
Item 2 - Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe:							
a. 15-Inch Diameter H.D.P.E. Pipe	930 L.F.	\$74.60	\$69,378.00	\$59.00	\$54,870.00	\$151.00	\$140,430.00
b. 6-Inch Diameter Perforated H.D.P.E. Pipe	20 L.F.	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$83.85	\$1,677.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
c. 4-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe	70 L.F.	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
d. 6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe	10 L.F.	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
e. 15-Inch Diameter x 4-Inch Diameter Saddle Tee	7 Each	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
f. 15-Inch Diameter x 6-Inch Diameter Saddle Tee	1 Each	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Item 3 - Special Backfill:							
a. PennDOT No. 2A Coarse Aggregate Stone Backfill	700 C.Y.	\$32.75	\$22,925.00	\$56.60	\$39,620.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00
b. NSA R-4 Stone Riprap, 24" Thick	5 C.Y.	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
Item 4 - Pavement Restoration:							
a. 6½" Minimum Total Depth (5" Base Course, 1½" Wearing Course)	500 S.Y.	\$36.75	\$18,375.00	\$101.00	\$50,500.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
b. 12-Inch Asphalt Wedge Curb	1,160 L.F.	\$6.50	\$7,540.00	\$2.00	\$2,320.00	\$8.00	\$9,280.00
Item 5 - Test Holes	18 Each	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
Item 6 - Connection to Existing Storm Sewer	3 Each	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
Item 7 - General Conditions	1 L.S.	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Item 8 - Relocate Gas Line	30 L.F.	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
TOTAL UNIT PRICES		\$172,543.00		\$211,097.00		\$281,460.00	